HOSTEL FEE

The below table illustrates the fee structure for academic year 2018 – 19:

Proposed Hostel Fee Structure for Acad. Year 2018-19 Amounts in INR							
	Annual Fee		4th Yr B Tech and 5th Yr B Arch				
MUJ - Hostel Fee Structure for 2018-19	Single Occ. (I)	Single Occ. (II)	Double Occ.	Single Occ. (I)	Single Occ. (II)	Double Occ.	
Base Rentals	1,88,750	1,83,750	94,350	1,32,125	1,28,625	66,045	
Facilties & Upkeep Services	35,000	35,000	22,750	24,500	24,500	15,925	
Fee Before GST	2,23,750	2,18,750	1,17,100	1,56,625	1,53,125	81,970	
GST @ 18% on Facilities & Upkeep Services	6,300	6,300	4,095	4,410	4,410	2,867	
Total Fee Post GST	2,30,050	2,25,050	1,21,195	1,61,035	1,57,535	84,837	
Refundable Caution Deposit	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	
Total Fee including Caution Deposit	2,45,050	2,40,050	1,36,195	1,76,035	1,72,535	99,837	

- **Option (I)** : is a fully loaded room with couch, double wardrobe/storage, high internet speed up to 10 mbps and download limit of 50 GB, 20% off on discount on annual subscription of Laundry and Gym
- **Option (II)** : is for a room with single bed and single wardrobe/storage.
- Note: Facility & Upkeep consists of range of premium services including but not limited to Air Conditioning, Housekeeping, Security services, Biometric Attendance Monitoring etc.

*The Annual Hostel fee of Single Occupancy Room is subjected to change.

- Hostel Fee shall be collected separately and should not be included with the academic and mess fees
- Hostel fee is non-refundable; hostel caution deposit is refundable on completion of the program subject to fulfilling all terms and conditions like adjusting dues or other money recoverable from the student, if any.
- Fees can be paid through Demand Draft drawn in favor of "Good Host Spaces Private Limited" payable at Jaipur

For New Students

 Online Payment gateway "PAYTM" are linked with MUJ & Good Host Spaces website through the button "PAY YOUR HOSTEL FEES" or also one can visit on the website: www.mycampusdays.com". The candidate should log in to the website http://mycampusdays.com with their registration/application number and one time password, which the candidates receives after getting admissions in Manipal University Jaipur. Once logged in, the candidates has to furnish the details, e.g. Registration number / Application number, Name of the course, E-mail ID, contact numbers etc. and select their rooms. Fees needs to be paid as per the type of rooms selected. Fees can be paid through credit card, Debit card & Internet Banking and also offline method is available through DD, NEFT, RTGS etc.

• All payments made by a student in favor of GHSPL, either by way of demand draft, through any payment gateway or otherwise shall be subject realization of the same by GHSPL.

For Old Students

- Keys are to be submitted before leaving for summer vacation (31st May, 2018) to the Caretaker Office
- Penalty as charge for room per day basis, INR 800/- would be levied on the students who fail to submit the keys before going for summer vacation.
- Students staying back for summer vacation should inform in prior to Hostel management for the monthly fees.
- For next year accommodation, Student have to log in to <u>www.mycampusdays.com</u> profile and visit the payment section in the site.
- After making the payment (both online and offline) the student should wait for the amount getting approved from the finance department of Good Host Spaces Pvt. Ltd.
- Once approved the student needs to take a print out of the receipt generated from the mycampusdays.com
- The link of payment shall be open from 1st of June, 2018. Last date of payment is 31st July, 2018
- During reporting the student have to bring the receipt of the full fees payment and collect their hostel room keys from the caretaker office

ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS DETAILS:

Bank Name	IDFC Bank Ltd			
Account Name	Good Host Spaces Pvt Ltd Trust And Retention Account			
Account Number **	1234Z <registration number=""></registration>			
IFSC Code	IDFB0010204			
Branch Name	CMS Hub			
** Please note that the Application number is a 9-digit Numeric Number& ensure to use Capital Z in the Account number** also please don't use any special character in the account number eg. < , >)				

Note: No partial payment will be accepted through NEFT or wire transfer. Until 100% payment is made, room booking process will not be enabled.

Wire Transfer details for NRI Students:

Currency USD

Beneficiary Bank	IDFC Bank Limited, INDIA
SWIFT Code	IDFBINBBMUM
Beneficiary Name	Good Host Spaces Pvt Ltd Trust And Retention Account
Beneficiary Account Number	10009101824
	Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas,
Correspondent Bank Name	60 Wall St, Mail Stop NYC 60-2710, New York- 10005
Correspondent Bank Account No	4465470
Correspondent Bank Swift Code	BKTRUS33XXX

Note: Admission to hotel for NRI students is subject to meeting all KYC norms even though 100% hostel fee has been paid.

All candidates must pay the fees at the time of counselling / admission. Failure to pay the fees on or before the date(s) specified will result in the instantaneous forfeiture of the bed/room as well as any fees already paid. Fees for the subsequent years must be remitted on or before the due date notified by the University and consequences provided in Paragraph 2.7 below will be applicable in the event of any failure to do so.

Other value added services (optional)	Health Club (Gym)	Laundry
Annual Fee	8,000	6,000
GST @ 18% on above	1,440	1,080
Total Fee Post GST	9,440	7,080

Note: 10% early bird discount is applicable on Gym & Laundry if paid along with hostel admission fees on or before start of academic session of academic year 2018-19.

- The Hostel Fee or any part of it mentioned in the Hostel Fees Structure table above (including taxes mentioned therein) will be "Non-Refundable" under any circumstances, after the commencement of the academic session
- The Fees for Hostel is to be paid to Good Host Spaces Private Limited directly via online e-transfer through the links available on the Website of Manipal University, Jaipur or Demand Draft Drawn in favor of "Good Host Spaces Private Limited"

- In addition, a refundable hostel caution deposit of Rs. 15,000/- is to be paid along with the Hostel Fee to Good Host Spaces Private Limited. This will be refunded at the time of vacating the Hostel after adjusting dues or other monies recoverable from the student, if any
- State-of- the-art Centralized Laundry Facility (CLF) for the student's convenience is provided in the campus. The centralized laundry service can be availed on charge. The Hostel policy does not allow washing clothes in the hostel and hence mandates use of the CLF
- No individual intimation regarding change in rules/policy will be given to the students/ parents/ guardians. Every student is expected to ascertain this from the notice board or through the communication sent by Chief Warden or the management of the Hostel via email and/or through the relevant web sites
- Students who are unable to complete their studies within the regular period stipulated for the course shall be entitled to hostel rooms only per availability for further term(s) on non-priority basis. Students residing in the regular academic period shall be accorded first priority.
- All the applicable taxes other than GST, any and as applicable, are not included in the above Fees structure